

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0103 **Version:** 1

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 4/23/2024 In control: Local Services and Land Use Committee

On agenda: Final action: 7/16/2024
Enactment date: Enactment #: 16636

Title: A MOTION accepting the Interagency Coordination Report, as required in Ordinance 19592, Section

10.

Sponsors: Sarah Perry

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 16636, 2. A. Program for Interagency Coordination March, 26 2024, 3. 2024-0103

transmittal letter, 4. 2024-0103 Legislative Review Form, 5. 2024-0103_SR_Interagency EM

Coordination

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/16/2024	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
7/3/2024	1	Local Services and Land Use Committee	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
4/23/2024	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 03/27/2024

A MOTION accepting the Interagency Coordination Report, as required in

Ordinance 19592, Section 10.

WHEREAS, Ordinance 19592, Section 10.A, required the executive to prepare a report on the program for interagency coordination referenced in section 5.B.10 of that same ordinance; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 19592, Section 10.B, specified that the report shall include, but not be limited to, a description of the elements of the program, ways in which county departments and agencies will coordinate, and the office of emergency management's roles in coordinating the departments and agencies; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 19592, Section 10.C, required that the report be transmitted to the council by

March 31, 2024, along with a proposed motion accepting the report; and

WHEREAS, the executive duly prepared an interagency coordination report, a copy of which is

File #: 2024-0103, Version: 1

attached to this motion as Attachment A, and submitted it to the council prior to March 31, 2024, along with a proposed form of this motion;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The interagency coordination report required under Ordinance 19592, Section 10, and attached to this motion as Attachment A, is hereby accepted.